RESOLUTION The American Legion Department of Ohio Department Executive Committee April 6, 2024

RESOLUTION No.: 24-04 ORIGIN: Establishment of the National Ralph Doll Award SUBJECT: American Legion Department of Ohio National Security Commission

WHEREAS, The American Legion Department of Ohio has established the Ralph Doll Award; and

WHEREAS, The Ralph Doll Award is given to the Post with the best energy and conservation program in Ohio; and

WHEREAS, The Ralph Doll Award is a program that National should urge all Departments to have in place to support energy and conservation; and

WHEREAS, The Department of Ohio has a conservation program which can be used for a pilot program for other Departments to use for their program; and

WHEREAS, The Department of Ohio would assist any Department of the American Legion to begin a great program as this which helps the planet; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the American Legion Department of Ohio in regular session assembled in Independence, Ohio, on July 12-14, 2024, that National establish the Ralph Doll Award; and, be it finally

RESOLVED, That the Ralph Doll Award be given at the National Convention to the Post with the best energy and conservation program throughout all Departments.

This is to certify that this resolution was adopted by our Department but with National action substituted for local resolving clause.

Adjutant

Department

Other authorized source:

(To be used when resolution is submitted from another authorized source or to comply with Resolution 21, May 4-5, 2016) BELOW THIS LINE FOR NATIONAL CONVENTION COMMITTEE USE ONLY

Approved	Approved with Amendment	Rejected	Received and Recorded	Consolidated with
Referred to Standing Commission or Committee on				
Other Action				
Signature of Chairman or Secretary				
•				